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Introduction

CB: # 3_SRS-RSRPinfo_xch

ZTE

introduce UE-UE-CLI_detection IE into Served Cell Information NR in XnAP; liaise back RAN2

- discuss and check details; revise as needed

(ZTE - moderator)

Summary of offline disc R3-210956
Note: 

The first round email discussion plan to be end at end of Friday of the first week.(Friday 17:00 UTC 2021-1-29)
The second round email discussion plan to be end 2 hours before the on-line session (Thursday 11:00 UTC).
For the Chairman’s Notes

Propose the following:
No consensus on introduce UE-UE-CLI_detection IE as in [2] into Served Cell Information NR in XnAPs.

No consensus on send LS Response to RAN2 for SRS exchange.

To be continue.

Propose to capture the following:
Discussion

Alternative way for SRS exchange

In [1], the company suggests introduce UE-UE-CLI_detection IE as in [2] into Served Cell Information NR in XnAPs.
Q1: Do we agree to introduce UE-UE-CLI_detection IE as in [2] ?

	Company
	Agree/Modify/disagree  the update
	Comment

	ZTE
	agree
	

	Ericsson
	Tend to disagree
	

	Nokia
	Agree
	A mechanism for CLI mitigation seems beneficial.

	Huawei
	
	In order to understand how the proposed solution would work, questions for clarification:

The UE-UE-CLI_detection IE is transferred on per UE level or per cell level?

How the victim cell determine the cells that the aggressor UEs is located?

	LG
	Agree
	This way seems to be beneficial.

	ZTE
	
	Response to Ericsson: 

Please provide detail reason.

Response to Huawei:

Answer 1: Per cell lever

Answer 2: based on the Cell neighbor relationship table.

For example, one gNB can identify some UEs in edge of served cell have suffer CLI, before start SRS measurement, the gNB can send one message contain “UE-UE-CLI_detection IE” toward one of several neighbour cells belong to other gNB(s).



	
	
	


LS response to RAN2
In [1], the company suggests to close the session in RAN3 for SRS exchange and send LS Response to RAN2 .
Q2: Do we agree to send the LS to RAN as in [3]?
	Company
	Agree/Modify/disagree  the update
	Comment

	ZTE
	yes
	

	Ericsson
	We should reword the LS a bit first.
	

	Nokia
	Modify/Disagree
	We're not sure that the actual reason for SRS configuration exchange being opposed was due to "concern on signalling overhead", because the LS responses from RAN1/RAN2 didn't really indicate such risk. It may be preferable not to send the LS unless the real reason can be identified, avoiding misleading message to RAN1/RAN2 groups.

	Huawei
	Disagree
	Since the issue is created at RAN3. It seems no need to reply the reply LS from RAN2. 

RAN3 can conclude this issue and close the session without any further LS out. 

	LG
	Modify
	Share view with Nokia

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Any other stuff? 

Please provide your view on the Proposal.

	Company
	Yes/no/other view
	Comment

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Conclusion, Recommendations [if needed]

If needed
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